
Tutoring	
  List	
  Summer	
  2013	
  
	
  
As	
  a	
  service	
  to	
  our	
  parents,	
  we	
  are	
  providing	
  a	
  list	
  of	
  teachers	
  who	
  are	
  willing	
  to	
  do	
  private	
  tutoring	
  
over	
  the	
  summer.	
  	
  All	
  teachers	
  will	
  be	
  charging	
  a	
  rate	
  of	
  $45	
  per	
  hour.	
  	
  Contact	
  information	
  for	
  each	
  
teacher	
  is	
  listed	
  below.	
  	
  Please	
  contact	
  the	
  teacher	
  directly	
  to	
  schedule	
  your	
  tutoring	
  sessions.	
  	
  All	
  
fees	
  will	
  be	
  paid	
  directly	
  to	
  the	
  teacher.	
  
	
  
Teacher	
  Name	
   Teacher	
  Contact	
  Email	
   Subjects	
  and	
  grade	
  level	
  

preferences	
  
Rhonda	
  Walton	
  
Kindergarten	
  
Teacher	
  

rwalton@bfacademy.org	
   Reading,	
  writing,	
  math	
  
K-­‐3	
  

Debbie	
  Kessler	
  
1st	
  grade	
  teacher	
  

Dkessler@bfacademy.org	
   All	
  Subjects	
  
Prek-­‐3	
  

Sarah	
  Carpenter	
  
1st	
  grade	
  Teacher	
  

scarpenter@bfacademy.org	
   Reading/Writing/Math	
  
K-­‐3	
  

Kerrie	
  Maas-­‐
Baldwin	
  
1st	
  Grade	
  Teacher	
  

Kmaasbaldwin@bfacademy.org	
   All	
  Subjects	
  
K-­‐5th	
  grades	
  

Angie	
  Van	
  Wyk	
  
3rd	
  grade	
  teacher	
  

avanwyk@bfacademy.org	
   All	
  Subjects	
  
All	
  grades	
  

Katie	
  Murphy	
  
5th	
  Grade	
  Teacher	
  

kmurphy@bfacademy.org	
   All	
  Subjects	
  (except	
  
middle	
  School	
  math)	
  
2-­‐6	
  grades	
  

Karen	
  Tenney	
  
4th	
  Grade	
  Teacher	
  

ktenney@bfacademy.org	
   All	
  Subjects,	
  prefer	
  math	
  
Any	
  grade	
  level	
  

Laura	
  Goldin	
  
4th	
  Grade	
  Teacher	
  

lgoldin@bfacademy.org	
   Reading/Writing/Math	
  
2-­‐6th	
  grades	
  

Kristen	
  Donhowe	
  
4th	
  Grade	
  Teacher	
  

kdonhowe@bfacademy.org	
   Math,	
  Reading,	
  Writing	
  

Carolyn	
  Quinn	
  
Reading	
  Specialist	
  

cquinn@bfacademy.org	
   Reading	
  
K-­‐3	
  

Sarah	
  Harrell	
  
Reading	
  Specialist	
  

sharrell@bfacademy.org	
   Reading/Comprehension	
  
All	
  Grades	
  

Ellen	
  Cain	
  
Reading	
  Specialist	
  

ecain@bfacademy.org	
   Literacy	
  
K-­‐3rd	
  grade	
  

Esther	
  Colas	
  
SPED	
  Para	
  

ecolas@bfacademy.org	
   Literacy	
  
Special/Specific	
  needs	
  
K-­‐3rd	
  grades	
  

Diana	
  Simpson	
  
Academic	
  Director	
  

dsimpson@bfacademy.org	
   All	
  Subjects	
  
K-­‐8	
  

Sarah	
  Russell	
  
Speech/Language	
  

srussell@bfacademy.org	
   Speech/Language	
  
All	
  grades	
  

	
  


